Marren County Board of Supervisors

RESOLUTION No. 185 of 2013

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Loeb, Kenny, Bentley, Strainer, Wood, Sokol and Westcott

RESOLUTION IN SUPPORT OF COUNTRYSIDE ADULT HOME AND THE SERVICES IT PROVIDES TO WARREN COUNTY

WHEREAS, the Warren County Social Services Committee reviewed a full report that was prepared two years ago and updated to include a 2013 financial analysis relative to the operations of Countryside Adult Home and the services it provides to the residents of Warren County, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby supports the operation of Countryside Adult Home and the services it provides to the residents of Warren County.